## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

то: ⊠	Office of F <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3	Planning and Research	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St. Rm 113	FROM: Public Agency: <u>City of Canyon Lake</u> Address: <u>31516 Railroad Canyon Road</u> Canyon Lake, CA 92587		
	Sacramen	to, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Jim Morrissey		
			and and have been been and a manual <b>1</b> and a set of the first set of the set	Phone: 951/244-2955		
$\bowtie$	County Cl	erk				
	County of	Riverside		Lead Agency (if different from above)		
	Address:	2724 Gateway Drive		Address:		
		Riverside, CA 92507-075	51			
				Contact:		
				Phone:		
		ling of Notice of Detern rces Code.	mination in compliand	ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the		

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019089104

Project Title: Housing Element Update, General Plan Amendment 19-51,

Project Applicant: City of Canyon Lake

Project Location (include County): Riverside County, City-Wide project

<u>Project Description</u>: Housing Element Update to the City of Canyon Lake General Plan for the 5<sup>th</sup> Cycle; General Plan Amendment 19-51.

This is to advise that the <u>City of Canyon Lake</u> has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on _	10/2/19	and has	made f	the following	determinations	regarding the	e above
described project:							

- 1. The project ( will will not) have a significant affect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA
- 3. Mitigation measures ( were were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ( was was not) adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations ( was was not) adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings ( were 🛛 were not) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative declaration, is available to the General Public at:

City of Canyon Lake, 31516 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake, CA 92587							
Signature (Public Agency):	UCT 08 2019 Title: City Planner STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
Date: Date Received for filing at OPR:	·						

Authority cited: Sections 2108, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.